Kaiser-Frazer Service Bulletins  -  Copies $1.00 each plus postage
Contact Kaiser Bill for Changes/Additions - kaiserbill@ubtanet.com
No. Date Major Group Subject Models
175 July 13, 1949 Accessory Service & Care, Vacuum Antenna All Models
17 Body Arm Rests Installation (Cancelled) F47C
391 April 24, 1953 Body Body Noise Caused by Body Mountings All Models
240 August 31, 1950 Body Body Rumble K-511, K-512
3 Body Body, Door and Window Leakage

(Cancelled)
K100/F47
30 Miscellaneous 1948 Model Designation and Tire Size
(Cancelled
All Models
368 November 19, 1952 Miscellaneous 1953 Design Refinements and
Improvements
All Models
80 Miscellaneous Air Conditioning Adjustment (Cancelled
see Shop Manual)
F486
112 Miscellaneous Break-In Information Tag (Cancelled) All Models
384 March 23, 1953 Miscellaneous
Consignor-transportation-consignee
Policies and Responsibilities covering
damages and shortages
All Models
322 April 4, 1952 Miscellaneous Design Refinements and Improvements K-521, K-522
323 April 4, 1952 Miscellaneous Design Refinements and Improvements K-523, K-524
42 February 20, 1948 Miscellaneous Information required for ordering major
units
All Models
339 July 10, 1952 Miscellaneous Inspection of Vehicles Shipped by Rail
or Truck
K-521, K-522, K-523, K-524
158R July 15, 1949 Miscellaneous Kaiser Taxicab K-491, K-491-5, K-491-6
158 Miscellaneous Kaiser Taxicab (Rev. July 15, 1949) K491
228 March 23, 1950 Miscellaneous Major Assemblies Used for warranty
and or policy
All Models
215 Miscellaneous Numerical Index All Models
11 Miscellaneous Numerical Index (Superseded see No.
215
All Models
Kaiser-Frazer Service Bulletins  -  Copies $1.00 each plus postage
Contact Kaiser Bill for Changes/Additions - kaiserbill@ubtanet.com
118 Miscellaneous Numerical Index (Superseded see No.
215
All Models
55 Miscellaneous Numerical Index (Superseded see No.
215)
All Models
361 November 21, 1952 Miscellaneous
Policies and Procedures Covering
Replacement of Parts Under Standard
Warranty
All Models
361S1 November 21, 1952 Miscellaneous
Policies and Procedures Covering
Replacement of Parts under Standard
Warranty (MRP - RCA)
All Models
361S2 January 27, 1953 Miscellaneous
Policies and Procedures Covering
Replacement of Parts under Standard
Warranty (MRP - RCA)
All Models
9 Miscellaneous Preliminary Service Information
(Cancelled see Shop Manual)
All Models
278 March 2, 1951 Miscellaneous Preventive Maintenance Vehicle
Storage
K-511, K-512, K-513, K-514
090A March 23, 1950 Miscellaneous
Procedure covering replacement of
parts under standard warranty
(M.R.P.'s)
All Models
41 Miscellaneous
Procedure Covering Replacement of
Parts Under Standard Warranty (MRPs)